Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05)	7 0007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 06 - 2	27-2007	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
		77 期 26 附 2	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1034	420146	cuments or the new a the company of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	
177197 Canada Ltée	Name: Business De	Name: Business Development of Canada	
	Internal Address:	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	No.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 5, Place Ville-Marie, suite 500	
Execution Date(s) May 14th, 2007	_	·	
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Montreal		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec		
Government Interest Assignment		7'	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada	Zip: <u>H3B 5E7</u>	
Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ✓	No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1	of applications and patents	
Name:Me Luc Richard	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:		o be charged by credit card	
	<u> </u>	o be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 500, Place D'Armes, suite 2420	Enclosed		
	None require	ed (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Montreal	8. Payment Info	ormation	
State: Quebec Zip:H2Y 2W2	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 4579	
Phone Number: (514) 845-3533	_	Expiration Date <u>10/07</u>	
Fax Number: (514) 845-9522	b. Deposit Ac	count Number	
Email Address: <u>Irichard@morencyavocats.gom</u>	- Authorized	User Name	
9. Signature:	<u>- I                                   </u>		
Signature		2007/06/12 Date	
Me Luc Richard	To	tal number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

'O': ME LUC RICHARD COMPANY: 500, PLACE D'ARMES, SUITE 2420

06/13/2007 13:27 FAX 5148459522

**2**0001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (9xg. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
177197 Canada Litée	Name: Business Development of Canada	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	4	
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 5, Place Ville-Marie, suite 500	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cfty: Montreal	
Joint Research Agreement	Physical	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Quebec	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: H3B 5E7	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,477,800	
Addispes and a	Handara Clara	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Me Luc Richard		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600, Place D'Armes, suite 2420	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Montreal	8. Payment information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4579	
State: Quebec Zip:H2Y 2W2	Expiration Date 10/07	
Phone Number: (514) 845-3533	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (514) 845-9522	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: Irichard@morencyayocata.com	Varioused Age, Mairia	
9, Signature:	2007/08/12	
Signature	Date	
Ma Luc Richard	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	overst market (1911); and decellishing:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Reportation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1469, Alexandrie, V.A. 22313-1469

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0420** 

PAGE 4/004

Fax Server

O:ME LUC RICHARD COMPANY:500, PLACE D'ARMES, SUITE 2420

08/13/2007 13:28 FAX 5148459522

MORENCY AVOCATS

**2**0002

## Security Agreement

In consideration of a loan that was granted by BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF CANADA whose full post office address is 5, Place Ville-Marie, suite 500, Montreal, Province of Québec H3B 5E7 (the "Assignee"), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged 177197 CANADA LTÉE (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 1318, rue Principale, C.P. 60, at Saint-Valérien-de-Milton Province of Québec, J0H 2B0, hereby confirms having assigned to Assignee, on May 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2007, a security interest in and to following Patent

US Patent number 5,477,600 issued on December 26, 1995

This assignment is effective on May 14th, 2007

Signed at the City of Saint-Hyacinthe, this 14th day of May, 2007.

177197 CANADA LTÉE

Title: President

PATENT

REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0421

## **Security Agreement**

In consideration of a loan that was granted by BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF CANADA whose full post office address is 5, Place Ville-Marie, suite 500, Montreal, Province of Québec H3B 5E7 (the "Assignee"), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged 177197 CANADA LTÉE (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 1318, rue Principale, C.P. 60, at Saint-Valérien-de-Milton Province of Québec, J0H 2B0, hereby confirms having assigned to Assignee, on May 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2007, a security interest in and to following Patent

• US Patent number 5,477,600 issued on December 26, 1995

This assignment is effective on May 14th, 2007

Signed at the City of Saint-Hyacinthe, this 14th day of May, 2007.

177197 CANADA LTÉE

Title: President

I:\NICOLE\DOSSIERS CLIENTS\Tenco\177197-Security Agreement - Patent - BDC.doc

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0422